

## STATE OF ARKANSAS

City of Brookland

Resolution 2018-12

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AUTHORIZED SIGNERS FOR BANK NOTES AND OTHER LEGAL DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, it is sometimes necessary to have more than one person sign on behalf of the City of Brookland, Arkansas when the City Council approves a bank note or other legal document; and

WHEREAS, due to elections and staff changes that occur from time to time that result in changes in authorized signers on behalf of the City of Brookland; and

**WHEREAS,** it may be difficult to obtain two (2) specific persons signatures due to travel and/or illness.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Brookland as follows:

Section One: When it is necessary to have more than one authorized signer on behalf of the City of Brookland, the individuals serving in the following positions are designated as authorized signers on behalf of the City of Brookland, Arkansas: Mayor, Clerk/Treasurer, and any of the council members.

Section Two: Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

THIS RESOLUTION adopted this 13th day of August, 2018.

ATTEST:

Kenneth D. Jones, Mayor

Billy W. Dadus, Clerk/Treasurer

